## 502642911 01/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT2689519** 

Stylesneet Versior	1 V I . Z				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		1		
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date	
COLUMBIA STREET GROUP, INC				01/10/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	JAMES M G	JAMES M GIBBAR			
Street Address:	2328 WOOD	2328 WOOD AVENUE			
City:	COLORADO	COLORADO SPRINGS			
State/Country:	COLORADO	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80907	80907			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 6609		66096	325		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 850-729-1520					
Email: lofflerpatentlaw@earthlink.net					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: PETER LOFFLER					
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1001					
Address Line 4: NICEVILLE, FLORIDA 32588-1001					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PETER LOFFLER		
Signature:			/Peter Loffler/		
Date:			01/20/2014		
Total Attachmanda 4					

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0029

source=Patent re-assignment 1-10-14#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, the, **Columbia Street Group, Inc.**, of **Colorado Springs**, **Colorado**, hereafter referred to as owner, did obtain a lawful assignment to a United States Patent for an improvement in **Drink Vessel Holder**, No. 6,609,625, issued August 26, 2003, from the inventor, James M. Gibbar, and which assignment is recorded on reel 027240, beginning at frame 0642 of the Assignment Services Division of the Office of Public Records of the USPTO;

and whereas Columbia Street Group, Inc., is now the sole owner of said patent:

and whereas James M. Gibbar of Colorado Springs, Colorado herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 2328 Wood Avenue, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Columbia Street Group, Inc., the owner of said Patent, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said for his own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Columbia Street Group, Inc., had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2014 at Colorado Springs, Colorado

(James M. Gibbar as President of Columbia Street Group, Inc.,)

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0030

**RECORDED: 01/20/2014**